Wright State University CORE Scholar

Martha McClellan Brown Correspondence

Martha McClellan Brown Papers (MS-147)

12-10-1914

Letter, 1914, December 10, Harriet Taylor Upton to Martha McClellan Brown

Harriet Taylor Upton

Follow this and additional works at: https://corescholar.libraries.wright.edu/ special_ms147_correspondence

Part of the Women's History Commons

Repository Citation

Upton, H. T. (1914). Letter, 1914, December 10, Harriet Taylor Upton to Martha McClellan Brown. .

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Martha McClellan Brown Papers (MS-147) at CORE Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Martha McClellan Brown Correspondence by an authorized administrator of CORE Scholar. For more information, please contact library-corescholar@wright.edu.

OHIO WOMAN SUFFRAGE ASSOCIATION

HONORARY PRESIDENT FRANCES M. CASEMENT Painesville PRESIDENT HARRIET TAYLOR UPTON Warren FIRST VICE PRESIDENT ZARA du PONT 1814 East 89 St., Cleveland SECOND VICE PRESIDENT DORA SANDOE BACHMAN Eberly Building, Columbus RECORDING SECRETARY CLARA SNELL WOLFE Oberlin



CORRESPONDING SECRETARY ETHEL R. VORCE 10321 Ashbury Ave., Cleveland

> TREASURER ZELL HART DEMING Warren

AUDITOR MRS. ELLIOTT PENDLETON 1736 Madison Road, Walnut Hills, Cincinnati MEMBER NATIONAL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

MRS. O. F. DAVISSON 307 Central Ave., Dayton

HEADQUARTERS: MASONIC BLDG., WARREN, OHIO

Dec. 10, 1914.

Mrs. Martha McClellan Brown,

818 Hutchins Ave.,

Cincinnati, Ohio.

Dear Mrs. Brown:-

Your check for \$2.00 for auxiliary dues of the Harriet Taylor Upton Study Club was received just as I was leaving for the Columbus convention. I reported the same to the credentials committee and have now Mrs. Deming's receipt and am forwarding it. You know the work of the treasurer is done in the headquarters. The treasurer could not do the work herself and so our bookkeeper does it for her.

So glad that your club was represented at the convention. It was too bad we had to take up so much time with the trouble with Miss Quinby especially when it was a personal matter or at least it was a Franklin county matter but we had to let her have her say or she would have come another year. To my mind fussing is the worst thing in this world and I despise it.

Cordially yours.

HTU.B

Hamel - Jaylor Upton